

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1234, 1235, 1236, 1237, 1238, 1239, 1240,1241,1242, 1243,
1244 AND 1245 OF 2012**

WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)... CC NOS. 9101 AND 10193 OF 2014

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 14812 OF 2014

VATSALA SHENOY

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

JT.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court 22nd August, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List these matters before a Bench in which one of us
(Rohinton Fali Nariman,J.) is not a member."**

Service positions/status of the matters are as under:-

S. NO.	C.A. Nos.	Total Resp.	Vakalatnama	Remarks/ Service Position
1.	1234/12	1	1	complete
2.	1235/12	1	1	complete
3.	1236/12	1	1	complete
4.	1237/12	1	1	complete
5.	1238/12	1	1	complete
6.	1239/12	1	1	complete
7.	1240/12	1	1	complete
8.	1241/12	1	1	complete
9.	1242/12	1	1	complete
10.	1243/12	1	1	complete
11.	1244/12	1	1	complete
12.	1245/12	1	1	complete

S. NO.	SLP(C) Nos.	Total Resp.	A.D. Card/Affidavit of service filed on behalf of Respondent	Vakalatnam a / appearance filed on behalf of respondent	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from Respondent	Remarks/ Service Position
1	CC... 9101/14	-	-	-	-	As per Court's Order dated 9.7.14, matter is tagged with C.A. No. 1245/12. (Fresh Matter)
2	CC...10193 /14	-	-	-	-	As per Court's Order dated 9.7.14, matter is tagged with C.A. No. 1245/12. (Fresh Matter)
3	14812/14	-	-	-	-	As per Court's Order dated 9.7.14, matter is tagged with C.A. No. 1245/12. (Fresh Matter)

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar Advocate
Ms. Puja Sharma, Advocate
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR